



# UNITED POLYFAB GUJARAT LIMITED

(Formerly known as United Polyfab (Unit-II) Pvt. Ltd.)

Survey No. 238/239, Shahwadi, Opp. New Aarvee Denim, Narol-Sarkhej Highway, AHMEDABAD-382405.  
Phone : 91-079-25731155, 9925232824 Fax : +91-79-25731144 E-mail : unitedpolyfab@unitedpolyfab.com  
info@unitedpolyfab.com • CIN No. : L18109GJ2010PLC062928

**Date: November 15, 2024**

To,  
Listing Compliance Department,  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

**Subject: Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results under Regulation 47 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015 for the Quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024.**

***Ref: United Polyfab Gujarat Limited (Symbol/ ISIN: UNITEDPOLY/ INE368U01011)***

With respect to the captioned subject, Please find attached herewith copies of newspapers advertisements of Un-audited financial results for the Quarter and Half year ended on September 30, 2024, which was published in "Financial Express", English Edition and "Financial express" Gujarati Edition on November 15, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige us.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For, United Polyfab Gujarat Limited**

---

**Gagan Nirmalkumar Mittal**  
**Chairman & Managing Director**  
**(DIN: 00593377)**

**Place: Ahmedabad**

Encl: - A/a

**CPBB Rajkot Branch :**  
Paritosh Complex, Indira Circle,  
University Road, Rajkot - 360005

Ref.: NPA/2024-25 Date: 30.10.2024, Place: Rajkot

**DEMAND NOTICE UNDER SEC. 13 (2)**

To,  
**1. The Borrower/s**  
M/s Kaveri Cotex Pvt. Ltd  
Authorised Directors: Mr. Hasmukh Virjibhai Patel & Mr. Vinod Giridharbhai Patel  
Address: S. No. 168 Rampar Crossing, Al Moti Banugar, Al Rajkot  
Jammagar Highway, Jammagar - 361120.

**2. The Directors / Guarantor/s**  
**2a.) Mr. Vinodbhai Giridharbhai Patel (Ranipa)**  
(Director & Guarantor & Mortgagor)  
39 - Gunjan Park, B/H Alap Century, Kalawad Road, Rajkot, Sau. Uni. Area,  
Rajkot, Gujarat - 360005.  
**2b.) Mr. Hasmukh Virjibhai Patel (Ranipa)**  
(Director & Guarantor & Mortgagor)  
Alap Century B/26, Near Pushkar Dham, Kalawad Road, Rajkot Sau. Uni. Area,  
Rajkot, Gujarat - 360005.  
**2c.) Mr. Veljibhai Virjibhai Patel (Ranipa) (Guarantor & Mortgagor)**  
Amit, 6 - Sai Nagar Society, Kalawad Road, Rajkot Sau. Uni. Area, Rajkot,  
Gujarat - 360005.  
**2d.) Ms. Devikaben Hasmukhbhai Ranipa (Guarantor)**  
Alap Century B/26, Near Pushkar Dham, Kalawad Road, Rajkot Sau. Uni. Area,  
Rajkot, Gujarat - 360005.  
**2e.) Ms. Bhartiben Vinodbhai Ranipa (Guarantor)**  
39 - Gunjan Park Society, B/H I.O.C Quarter, Kalawad Road, Rajkot  
Sau. Uni. Area, Rajkot, Gujarat - 360005.  
**2f.) Mr. Giridhar Virjibhai Patel (Ranipa) (Guarantor)**  
Siv Dham Block- 48, Vimal Nagar Main Road, Rajkot, Sau. Uni Area,  
Rajkot, Gujarat - 360005.

**Sir/Madam,**  
Notice Under Sec. 13 (2) read with Sec. 13 (3) of Securitisation and  
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act,  
2002.

You the addressee No.1 herein have availed the following credit facilities from our  
CPBB Branch and failed to pay the dues/installment/ interest / operate the accounts  
satisfactorily and hence, in terms of the RBI guidelines as to the Income Recognition  
and Prudential Accounting Norms, your account/s has/have been classified as Non-  
Performing Asset as on 28/10/2024. As on 29/10/2024 a sum of Rs.  
17,48,69,791.49/- (Rupees Seventeen Crore Forty - Eight Lakhs Sixty Nine  
Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety - One Rupees Forty Nine Paise) is outstanding  
in your account/s.

The particulars of amount due to the Bank from No.1 of you in respect of the  
aforesaid account/s are as under:

Type of Facility	Outstanding amount as on date of NPA i.e. as on 28.10.2024	Unapplied interest up to 30.10.2024
CC	Rs. 10,09,72,693.00	Rs. 0.00
TL SUV	Rs. 1,06,53,752.53	Rs. 2,84,661.43
GCLE1	Rs. 1,95,00,000.02	Rs. 4,03,398.26
TLOTH	Rs. 4,06,83,719.30	Rs. 13,24,654.95
UGECL	Rs. 10,00,000.00	Rs. 46,912.00
<b>Penal Interest (Simple)</b>	<b>Cost/Charges Incurred By Bank</b>	<b>Total Dues</b>
0.00	0.00	Rs. 10,09,72,693.00
0.00	0.00	Rs. 1,09,38,413.96
0.00	0.00	Rs. 1,99,03,398.28
0.00	0.00	Rs. 4,20,08,374.25
0.00	0.00	Rs. 10,46,912.00
<b>Total Dues</b>		<b>Rs. 17,48,69,791.49</b>

To secure the repayment of the monies due or the monies that may become due to  
the bank, M/s Kaveri Cotex Pvt Ltd, Shri Hansmukhbhai Virjibhai Patel, Shri  
Vinodbhai Giridharbhai Patel and Shri Veljibhai Virjibhai Ranipa have executed  
documents on 02/11/2023 via Registered Extension of Mortgage deed 8267/2023  
and created security interest by way of:

**Mortgage of Immovable Property described herein below :**

**Property No. 1: Kaveri Cotex Pvt. Ltd.**  
Immovable Industrial Property i.e. Shed on total Land Admeasuring 17806-00  
Sq. Mts. situated at Revenue Survey No. 168 paikae of Village: Mod Banugar, Tal. &  
Dist. Jammagar in the State of Gujarat. Boundary of the said Property as under:  
North: Govt. Waste Land of Survey No. 171, towards it Cart Way.  
South: Agri. Land of Survey No.167  
East: Govt. Land of Survey No. 201 & 202  
West: Govt. Waste Land of Survey No. 169.

**Property No. 2: Shri Hasmukhbhai Virjibhai Patel**  
Immovable Residential Property i.e. B-type Unit/House No. B/26 with land  
admeasuring 83-24 Sq. Mts. of Plot No. B/26, area known as "Aalap Century"  
situated at T. P. Scheme No. 5, Final Plot No. 215 paikae of Village: Nanamava,  
Revenue Survey No. 93/1 paikae within the limit of RMC in the State of Gujarat.  
Boundary of the said Property as under:  
North: Unit/House No. B/27 East: Road  
South: Unit/House No. B/25 West: Unit/House No. B/35

**Property No. 3: Shri Vinodbhai Giridharbhai Patel (Ranipa)**  
Immovable Residential Property i.e. House No. 39 with Land Admeasuring 63-  
48 Sq. Mts. of Plot No. 39, area known as "Gunjan Park" situated at T. P. Scheme  
No. 5 (Nanamava), F. P. No. 228 & 229 Paikae of Revenue Survey No. 101 Paikae  
of Village: Nanamava, Tal. & Dist.: Rajkot within the limit RMC in the State of  
Gujarat. Boundary of the said Property as under:  
North: 7-50 Mtrs. Wide Road, towards it Msmt. 5-05 Mtrs.  
South: House No. 47, towards it Msmt. 5-05 Mtrs.  
East: House No. 40, towards it Msmt. 12-57 Mtrs.  
West: House No. 37 & 38, towards it Msmt. 12-57 Mtrs.

**Property No. 4: Shri Hasmukhbhai Virjibhai Patel**  
Immovable Residential Property i.e. Flat No. B-301 of Building-B on Third Floor  
with Built up Area Admeasuring 109-23 Sq. Mts. Of "Prashanti Flats" Building  
situated & lying on Total Land Admeasuring 1123-28 Sq. Mts. of Plot No. 3 & 4 of T.  
P. Scheme No. 2, F. P. No. 789 & 790 Paikae of Revenue Survey No. 90 Paikae of  
Nanamava, Rajkot within the limit of RMC in the State of Gujarat. Boundary of the  
said Property as under:  
North: Margin Space than Road East: Margin Space than Road  
South: Prashanti Flats Building-B West: Flat No. 302

**Property No. 5: Shri Veljibhai Virjibhai Ranipa**  
Immovable Property i.e. Industrial purpose Open Total Land Admeasuring 18563-  
00 Sq. Mts. Situated at Revenue Survey No. 365 (Old Survey No. 167 Paikae)  
of Village: Moti Banugar, Tal. & Dist.: Jammagar in the State of Gujarat. Boundary of  
the said Property as under:  
North: Adj. Land of Survey No. 354, 355 & 357  
South: Road  
East: Adj. Land of Survey No. 353  
West: Adj. Land of Survey No. 371

**Hypothecation of movable property described herein below :**

1. Of Plant and Machinery.  
2. Of Solar panels and related machinery.  
3. Of Stock and Book debts,  
The Bank reserves its rights to call upon you to repay the liabilities that  
may arise under the outstanding Bills Discounted, Bank Guarantees and  
Letter of Credit issued and established on your behalf :  
1. Bank Guarantee  
Bank Guarantee No. 262517IGFN0004  
For Amount Rs. 31,90,000/-  
Valid upto : 28/11/2025

Therefore You are hereby called upon in terms of section 13(2) of the Securitisation  
and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and enforcement of Security Interest Act,  
2002, to pay a sum of Rs 17,48,69,791.49 (Rupees Seventeen Crore Forty Eight  
Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety One Rupees Forty Nine  
Paise) together with further interest and charges at the contractual rate as per the  
terms and conditions of loan documents executed by you and discharge your  
liabilities in full within 60 days from the date of receipt of this notice, failing which,  
we shall be constrained to enforce the aforesaid securities by exercising any or all of the  
rights given under the said Act.

As per section 13(13) of the Act, on receipt of this notice you are restrained/prevented  
from disposing of or dealing with the above securities without the consent of the bank.  
Your attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the  
SARFAESI in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

**Yours faithfully, Authorised Officer, Union Bank of India**

**UNITY SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED**  
Registered Office: Basant Lek, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-  
110057, Corporate Office: Centrum House, Vidyasagar  
Marg, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai - 400 098

**DEMAND NOTICE U/s. 13 (2)**

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 ("the Act") AND THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002 ("the Rules")

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Unity Small Finance Bank Limited ("Bank") under the Act and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) of the Act read with Rule 3, issued Demand Notice(s) under Section 13(2) of the Act, calling upon the following Borrower(s) to repay the amount mentioned in the respective notice(s) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. As some of the notice(s) are not served as per postal remarks, hence said notice(s) are being served upon the Borrower(s) by way of alternative mode of service i.e. through publication in News Papers.

S.No.	Loan Account Details	Secured Assets
1	Borrower(s) Name: 1) JAFARI SWEET AND NAMKEN MART (BORROWER) 2) SUNASAR AJMATALI H (CO-BORROWER) 3) SUNASAR SHERBANU AZMATALI (CO-BORROWER & MORTGAGOR) 4) SUNASARA JULFIKAR HUSENBHAI (CO-BORROWER & MORTGAGOR) 5) SUNASARA ALIASGAR AZMATALI (CO-BORROWER) 6) ANISHABEN ZULFIKARALI SUNASARA (CO-BORROWER & MORTGAGOR) Sanction Date: 26/10/2021 & 23/02/2023 Loan Account No.: CFSLMSLQAN00005001127 & USFBMSLQAN000005007997 NPA Date: 03/04/2024 Demand Notice Date: 08/10/2024 (Sent on 16/10/2024) Demand Notice Amount: Rs. 42,01,981.18/- as on 08/10/2024 and interest & other charges.	PROPERTY 1: ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF IMMOVEABLE PROPERTY NO.3/6/72/1 WHICH IS SITUATED IN ALL 161-50 SQ MT 1952-94 SQ FT. SITUATED AT KANDODAR VILLAGE, TAL. HUKA PALANPUR, DISTRICT 8, K. GUJARAT AND BOUNDED AS UNDER - BOUNDARIES (AS PER MORTGAGE DOCUMENT): NORTH: C S No. 1497 IS SITUATED, SOUTH: C S No. 1495 IS SITUATED, EAST: ROAD IS SITUATED, WEST: ROAD IS SITUATED. PROPERTY 2: ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF IMMOVEABLE PROPERTY NO.3/6/72/1 WHICH IS SITUATED IN ALL 161-50 SQ MT 1952-94 SQ FT. SITUATED AT KANDODAR VILLAGE, TAL. HUKA PALANPUR, DISTRICT 8, K. GUJARAT AND BOUNDED AS UNDER - BOUNDARIES (AS PER MORTGAGE DOCUMENT): NORTH: C S No. 1497 IS SITUATED, SOUTH: C S No. 1495 IS SITUATED, EAST: ROAD IS SITUATED, WEST: ROAD IS SITUATED.

In case of failure to repay the aforesaid dues within a period of 60 (sixty) days, the undersigned shall be constrained to enforce the above Secured Assets under the provisions of the Act. Please note that as per section 13(13) of the Act, you are restrained from dealing with or transferring any of the secured assets referred to herewith, whether by way of sale, lease or otherwise. Any contravention of this provision is an offence and punishable under the Act.  
The copy of demand notice is available with the undersigned and the Borrower(s) may, if they so desire, can collect the same from the undersigned on any working day during normal office hours.

Place: GUJARAT Date: 15-11-2024 Sd/- Authorized Officer, Unity Small Finance Bank Limited

**CHARMS INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L27900GJ1992PLC017494  
Registered Office: 108/B - 109 Sampada Complex, Mithakhali Six Roads, Opp : Harakrishna Complex, Ahmedabad - 380009  
E-mail id: charmsitd@yahoo.com website: www.charmsindustries.co.in Ph. No.: 079-26422081

**Extract of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024**  
(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	
Total income from operations (net)	0.00	0.05	12.55	0.05	16.54
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.92)	(3.10)	3.67	(7.02)	0.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.92)	(3.10)	3.67	(7.02)	0.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.92)	(3.10)	3.67	(7.02)	0.52
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(3.92)	(3.10)	3.67	(7.02)	0.52
Equity Share Capital	410.61	410.61	410.61	410.61	410.61
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	(401.15)	(380.42)
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.10)	(0.08)	0.09	(0.17)	0.01
Basic:	(0.10)	(0.08)	0.09	(0.17)	0.01
Diluted:	(0.10)	(0.08)	0.09	(0.17)	0.01

Note:  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.charmsindustries.co.in and on the website of BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com)

For, CHARMS INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
SHIVKUMAR RAGHUNANDAN CHAUHAN  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN : 00841729

Date: November 14, 2024  
Place: Ahmedabad

**SETCO AUTOMOTIVE LTD**  
Corporate Identity Number: L35999GJ1982PLC005203  
Regd. Office: Baroda - Godhra Highway, Kalol, District Panchmahal,  
Pin Code - 389 330, Gujarat. | Tel: 02676 - 270600, Fax: 02676 - 235524  
Website: www.setcoauto.com | Email: investor.relations@setcoauto.com

**Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024**  
(Rs. in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	
1	Total income from operations	15,985	14,574	32,243	29,091	62,973
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,456)	(4,062)	(7,173)	(7,757)	(13,917)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,483)	(4,062)	(7,229)	(7,757)	(14,137)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,483)	(4,062)	(7,009)	(7,748)	(13,514)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(3,615)	(4,013)	(7,038)	(7,734)	(13,568)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (F.V. of ₹ 2/- each)	2,679	2,675	2,679	2,675	2,675
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	(59,320)
8	Earnings Per Share (F.V. of ₹ 2/- each)	(2.16)	(2.54)	(4.34)	(4.86)	(8.42)
	Basic	(2.16)	(2.54)	(4.34)	(4.86)	(8.42)
	Diluted	(2.16)	(2.54)	(4.34)	(4.86)	(8.42)

NOTES:  
The key Standalone financial information of the Company is as under:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	
1	Total income from operations	29	29	58	58	115
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36	(7)	(152)	(22)	20
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	36	(7)	68	(22)	20

NOTES:  
1) The Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on November 14, 2024.  
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 are available on the company's website (www.setcoauto.com) and Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com)  
3) Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Harish Sheth  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 01434659

Place: Mumbai  
Date : November 14, 2024

**MANGALYA SOFT-TECH LIMITED**  
CIN- L32100GJ1992PLC017564  
Regd. Office- Shop-304, "Sankalp Square-2", Nr. Delux Apartment,  
Nr. Kalgi Char Rasta, Jalaram Temple, Paldi, Ahmedabad-380006  
E-mail: kushal@ratnakarsecurities.com, Contact no. 079-49005200

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024**  
(Rs. In lakhs Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended
		30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	
1	Total income From Operations (net)	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.15)	(4.09)	(4.31)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.15)	(4.09)	(4.31)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.15)	(4.09)	(4.31)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))	(4.15)	(4.09)	(4.31)
6	Equity Share Capital, (face value of Rs.10 each)	52.00	1000.00	52.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10 / - each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic	(0.800)	(0.040)	(0.830)
	Diluted	(0.800)	(0.040)	(0.830)

Note:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed audited financial results ("Results") filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Financial Results are available on website of Stock Exchanges (i.e. www.bseindia.com) and website of the Company (i.e. www.mangalyasofttech.in)  
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 15, 2024.

For, Mangalya Soft-Tech Limited  
Sd/-  
Ajay Jayantilal Shah  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00023582

Date: 15/11/2024  
Place: Ahmedabad

**EURO INDIA FRESH FOODS LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as Euro India Fresh Foods Private Limited)  
Reg. office: A-22/1, Ichhapore GIDC, Hazira-Magdala Road, Surat-394510, Gujarat, India.  
CIN: L15400GJ2009PLC057789. Email ID: investor@euroindiafoods.com  
Website: www.euroindiafoods.com Phone: 0261-2913021/3041.

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024**  
(Rs. in Lakhs, except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2024	Half Year ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September	Quarter ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Revenue from Operations	3272	6097	2689
2	Profit before Exceptional Items and Tax	104	153	82
3	Profit before Tax	104	153	82
4	Profit for the period	78	153	82
5	Total Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	82	159	83
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10 each)	2480	2480	2480
7	Earnings per Equity Share (a) Basic - Weightage (b) Diluted	0.32 -	0.62 -	0.33 -

\*Reserves for the year ended March 31, 2024, were Rs. 4190 Lakhs

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024, is available on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and the website of the Company at www.euroindiafoods.com.

2) The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on Thursday, November 14, 2024.

3) The Limited Review as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.

For, EURO INDIA FRESH FOODS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Neha Oswal  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Surat.  
Date: November 14, 2024

**KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD.**  
Registered Office: 27, BKC, C-27, G Block, BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051  
Branch Office: 4th Floor, Admas Plaza, 166/16, CST Road, Kolverly Village, Kunchai Kurve Nagar, Kalina Santacruz (E), Mumbai - 400 098

**DEMAND NOTICE**

Under Section 13(2) of the Securitization And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 3 (1) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002. The undersigned is the Authorized Officer of **Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd. (KMBL)** under Securitization And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the said Act). In exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the Authorized Officer has issued Demand Notices under section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the following Borrower(s) (the "said Borrower(s)"), to repay the amounts mentioned in the respective Demand Notice(s) issued to them that are also given below. In connection with above, Notice is hereby given, once again, to the said Borrower(s) to pay to KMBL, within 60 days from the publication of this Notice, the amounts indicated herein below, together with further interest as detailed in the said Demand Notice(s), from the date(s) mentioned below till the date of payment and/or realization, payable under the loan agreement read with other documents/writings, if any, executed by the said Borrower(s). As security for due repayment of the loan, the following assets have been mortgaged to KMBL by the said Borrower(s) respectively.

Name of Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) along with Loan Account Numbers	Description of the Property Mortgage
<b>Loan A/c No.: LAP18946079, LAP18942017, LAP18982556</b> 1. Merupam Tradelin Private Limited, Through its director Mrs. Naseem Razaque Sayed (Borrower/Mortgagor) 2. Mrs. Naseem Razaque Sayed (Co-Borrower/Mortgagor) 3. Mrs. Bhavna Nitin Rashinkar (Co-Borrower)	<b>All the peace and parcel of;</b> 1. Gala No. E-04, Patel Agro Park, situated at Gut No. 273, Hissa No. B, lying and being at Maje - Mangathane, Taluka- Wada, Sub Division- Jawhar, Sub Registration district of Wada, Dist. Palghar, Palghar- 421312 Area admeasuring: Area of 120 Sq. ft. (L) X 24 sq. ft. (W) X 14 Sq. ft. (H) is 2880 square feet with 20% built up area is 3456.00 Sq. ft. (321.07 square meter). 2. Gala No. E-05, Patel Agro Park, situated at Gut No. 273, Hissa No. B, lying and being at Maje - Mangathane, Taluka- Wada, Sub Division- Jawhar, Sub Registration district of Wada, Dist. Palghar, Palghar- 421312 Area admeasuring: Area of 120 Sq. ft. (L) X 24 sq. ft. (W) X 14 Sq. ft. (H) is 2880 square feet with 20% built up area is 3456.00 Sq. ft. (321.07 square meter). 3. Gala No. E-06, Patel Agro Park, situated at Gut No. 273, Hissa No. B, Patel Agro Park, lying and being at Maje - Mangathane, Taluka- Wada, Sub Division- Jawhar, Sub Registration district of Wada, Dist. Palghar, Palghar- 421312 Area admeasuring: Area of 120 Sq. ft. (L) X 24 sq. ft. (W) X 14 Sq. ft. (H) is 2880 square feet with 20% built up area is 3456.00 Sq. ft. (321.07 square meter).

**Amount of Outstanding Demand Notice Date :** 30.10.2024 Rs.1,31,72,018.76/- (Rupees One Crore Thirty Two Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand Eighteen and Paise Seventy Six Only) as on 30.10.2024 & NPA Date : 08.09.2024

If the said Borrowers shall fail to make payment to KMBL as aforesaid, KMBL shall proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the Act and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks of the said Borrowers as to the costs and consequences. The said Borrowers are prohibited under the Act from transferring the aforesaid assets, whether by way of sale, lease or otherwise without the prior written consent of KMBL. Any person who contravenes or abets contravention of the provisions of the said Act or Rules made there under, shall be liable for imprisonment and/or penalty as provided under the Act.

Sd/-  
Authorised Officer,  
For Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited

Date : 30-10-2024

**UNITED POLYFAB GUJARAT LIMITED**  
CIN: L18109GJ2010PLC062928  
Registered office : Survey No. 238, 239, Shahwadi, opp.  
New Aravde denim, Narol - Sarkhej highway, Ahmedabad - 382 405 • Ph: +91-9925232824  
Fax : +91-79-25731144 • Email: info@unitedpolyfab.com • Web: www.upgl.in

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**  
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-06-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	
1	Total Income From Operations (net)	15,892.83	13790.36	-	29683.19	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	661.65	249.31	-	910.96	-

KIFS FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED				
CIN: L67990G1995PLC025234, Email: cs@kifs.co.in,				
Reg. Off.: 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor, KIFS Corporate House (Khandwala House), Nr. Land Mark Hotel, Nr. Neptune House, Iskon-Ambli Road, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad - 380054, Gujarat, India. Ph.: +91 79 69240000 - 09, Website: www.kifsfinance.com				
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024				
Sr. No.	Particulars	₹ in lacs except EPS)		
		Qtr. ended 30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	Hf. yr. ended 30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	Qtr. ended 30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	872.76	1,712.22	809.92
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	217.89	423.58	234.70
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	217.89	423.58	234.70
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	164.04	315.03	177.09
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	164.04	315.03	177.09
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,081.80	1,081.80	1,081.80
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share of ₹ 10/- each (for continuing operations)	1.52	2.91	1.64
	Diluted	1.52	2.91	1.64

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly / half yearly financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited quarterly / half yearly financial results is available on the company website at www.kifsfinance.com and on the BSE website at www.bseindia.com.  
For KIFS Financial Services Limited, Rajesh P. Khandwala,  
Managing Director, DIN: 00477673, Ahmedabad, November 14, 2024

Zydu Foundation							
Registered office : Zydu Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536 Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Nr. Vaishnodevi Circle, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad 382 481. Website : www.zydufoundation.com, CIN : U85300GJ2019NPL105919							
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024							
Sr. No.	Particulars	INR- Lakh					
		3 Months ended 30/09/2024	Preceding 3 Months ended 30/06/2024	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30/09/2023 in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period ended 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for previous period ended 30/09/2023	Previous Year ended 31/03/2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	3,210	3,293	3,217	6,503	6,099	13,174
2	(Loss)/ Surplus after tax	(376)	(110)	63	(486)	(3)	473
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	(397)	(113)	56	(510)	(11)	458
4	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	5	5	5	5	5	5
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (i.e. Other Equity)	9,000	9,000	14,500	9,000	14,500	23,978
6	Net worth	0.38	0.38	0.65	0.38	0.65	0.38
7	Total outstanding Debt	0.03	0.06	N.A.	0.09	N.A.	0.36
8	Debt Equity Ratio	1.50	3.01	2.93	2.24	2.71	3.31
9	Debt Service Coverage Ratio						
10	Interest Service Coverage Ratio						

Notes:  
[1] The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 are available on the Company's website: www.zydufoundation.com and on the website of NSE [www.nseindia.com].  
[2] The Company is a Section 8 Company, hence disclosure for EPS is not applicable.

By order of the Board,  
For Zydu Foundation

Jyotindra B. Gor  
Director  
DIN : 06439935

Date: November 14, 2024  
Place: Ahmedabad

SHREE VIJAY INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
CIN: L45202PB1984PLC018009						
Registered Office Address : 57-58, Pushp Vihar, Agar Nagar Enclave, Ludhiana-141012. Email ID: svilt1984@gmail.com   Website: www.shreevijay.co.in						
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024 (Rs. in Lakh)						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Yearly ended		Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
	30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	
1 INCOME						
a) Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
b) Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Income (a+b)	-	-	-	-	-	-
2 EXPENSES						
a) Cost of Materials Consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade.	-	-	-	-	-	-
d) Employees benefits expenses	0.51	0.51	0.51	1.02	0.81	1.83
e) Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-	-
f) Depreciation and Amortization expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
g) Other Expenses	0.74	0.54	0.03	1.28	0.06	2.47
Total Expenditure (a+b+c+d+e+f+g)	1.25	1.05	0.54	2.30	0.87	4.30
3 Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before exceptional items, extraordinary items & tax (1-2)	-1.25	-1.05	-0.54	-2.30	-0.87	-4.30
4 Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
5 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (3-4)	-1.25	-1.05	-0.54	-2.30	-0.87	-4.30
6 Tax expenses-Current tax	0	0	0	0	0	0
7 Deferred tax	0	0	0	0	0	0
8 Total Tax	0	0	0	0	0	0
9 Net profit/ (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (5-6)	-1.25	-1.05	-0.54	-2.30	-0.87	-4.30
10 Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations	0	0	0	0	0	0
11 Tax expense of discontinued operations	0	0	0	0	0	0
12 Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations after tax (8-9)	0	0	0	0	0	0
13 Profit/(Loss) for the period (7+10)	-1.25	-1.05	-0.54	-2.30	-0.87	-4.30
14 Other Comprehensive Income	0	0	0	0	0	0
15 Total Comprehensive Income	0	0	0	0	0	0
16 Face Value	10	10	10	10	10	10
17 Paid-up equity share capital (Rs. Lacs)	74.25	74.25	74.25	74.25	74.25	74.25
18 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	0	0	0	0	0	0
19 Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
a) Basic	-0.17	-0.14	-0.07	-0.31	-0.12	-0.58
b) Diluted	-0.17	-0.14	-0.07	-0.31	-0.12	-0.58

Notes : These Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The above-mentioned results were reviewed by Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company held on November 12, 2024. These results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company. The Company operates in single segment. Hence no segment wise figures are published. Previous year figures have been regrouped/ rearranged whenever necessary to confirm to current year figures in order to comply with the requirements of the amended Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013 effective April 01, 2021.

For Shree Vijay Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Sakshi

DATE : 12-11-2024  
PLACE : LUDHIANA  
Whole-Time Director (DIN: 03514700)

THE INDIAN WOOD PRODUCTS COMPANY LIMITED												
CIN: L20101WB1919PLC003557												
Regd Office: 9, Brabourne Road, Kolkata - 700 001												
Email id: iwpo@iwpkatha.co.in, Website: www.iwpkatha.com, Phone: 033 - 22426799												
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)												
Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
Total Income From Operation	6,008.69	5,640.73	4,864.64	11,649.42	9,906.21	19,241.53	6,008.69	5,640.73	4,864.64	11,649.42	9,906.21	19,241.53
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	123.12	128.86	40.23	251.98	142.66	325.90	206.04	149.90	72.05	355.94	196.46	432.71
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	123.12	128.86	40.23	251.98	142.66	325.90	206.04	149.90	72.05	355.94	196.46	432.71
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	113.02	104.73	32.15	217.75	110.02	259.01	195.94	125.77	63.97	321.71	163.82	365.82
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	95.38	87.10	34.68	182.48	115.06	191.83	178.30	108.14	66.50	286.44	168.86	279.43
Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- each)	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75
Reserves excluding Revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-	34,303.68	-	-	-	-	-	34,245.77
Earnings per share(Basis & Diluted) (Face value Rs. 2/- per share)	0.18	0.16	0.05	0.34	0.17	0.40	0.31	0.20	0.10	0.50	0.26	0.57

Notes:  
1) The aforementioned results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2024.  
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the stock exchange's website i.e. www.bseindia.com and also at the website of the Company i.e. www.iwka.com.

By Order of the Board  
For The Indian Wood Products Co Ltd  
Sd/-  
Krishna Kumar Mohta  
Chairman and Managing Director  
(DIN 00702306)

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 14.11.2024

UNITED POLYFAB GUJARAT LIMITED							
CIN: L18109GJ2010PLC062928							
Registered office :: Survey no. 238, 239, Shahwadi, opp. New Aarvee denim, Narol - Sarkhej highway, Ahmedabad - 382 405 • Ph: +91-992532824 Fax : +91-79-25731144 • Email: info@unitedpolyfab.com • Web: www.upgl.in							
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31-03-2024 Audited
		30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-06-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	
1.	Total Income From Operations (net)	15,892.83	13,790.36	-	29,683.19	-	91,131.43
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	661.65	249.31	-	910.96	-	1,231.05
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	661.65	249.31	-	910.96	-	1,231.05
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	496.29	376.98	-	873.27	-	660.85
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	496.29	376.98	-	873.27	-	664.06
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 Each)	2,295.16	2,295.16	-	2,295.16	-	2,295.16
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
	1. Basic (in Rs.)	2.16	1.64	-	3.80	-	3.09
	2. Diluted (in Rs.)	2.16	1.64	-	3.80	-	3.09

Notes:  
1. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation) 2015. (The full format of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results is available on the National Stock Exchange Website at www.nseindia.com and Company's website at www.upgl.in.  
2. These Consolidated Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on November 14, 2024 and were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 14, 2024.

KEY NUMBERS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31-03-2024 Audited
		30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-06-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	
1.	Turnover	15,869.02	13,772.68	24,008.51	29,641.70	45,054.72	90,847.72
2.	Profit / Loss Before Tax	661.88	249.31	257.00	911.19	643.42	1,231.16
3.	Profit / Loss After Tax	496.52	376.98	164.21	873.50	493.53	660.92

Notes:  
1. The full format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024, is available on the website of National Stock Exchange (NSE) at www.nseindia.com as well as on the Company's Website at www.upgl.in.  
2. These Unaudited Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on November 14, 2024 and were approved by the board of directors in their meeting held on November 14, 2024.

For United Polyfab Gujarat Limited  
Sd/-  
Gagan Nirmalkumar Mittal  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN : 00593377

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : November 14, 2024

MBL Infrastructure Ltd.											
CIN-L27109DL1995PLC338407											
Registered & Corporate Office: Baani Corporate One, Suite No. 308, 3rd Floor, Plot No. 5, Commercial Centre, Jasola, New Delhi - 110025 Tel No. 011-48593300; Fax No. 011-48593320; www.mblinfra.com; email : cs@mblinfra.com											
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs except earnings per share)											
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended			
		30.09.2024 Un-audited	30.06.2024 Un-audited	30.09.2023 Un-audited	30.09.2024 Un-audited	30.09.2023 Un-audited	30.09.2024 Un-audited	30.06.2024 Un-audited	30.09.2023 Un-audited	30.09.2024 Un-audited	30.09.2023 Un-audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	6,371	5,505	3,355	11,876	8,707	7,425	6,786	5,238	14,211	13,236
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	197	193	144	390	266	(1,646)	(1,446)	(1,110)	(3,092)	(1,876)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,223	193	144	4,416	266	2,380	22,382	(1,110)	24,762	(1,876)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,223	193	144	4,416	266	2,381	22,382	(1,109)	24,763	(1,875)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,223	193	144	4,416	266	2,381	22,382	(1,109)	24,763	(1,875)
6.	Equity Share Capital	11,975	10,975	10,475	11,975	10,475	11,975	10,975	10,475	11,975	10,475
7.	Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earning Per Share (before/after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10 each)										
	(i) Basic	0.18	0.18	0.13	0.36	0.25	(1.52)	(1.38)	(1.06)	(2.85)	(1.79)
	(ii) Diluted	3.90	0.18	0.13	4.08	0.25	2.20	21.32	(1.06)	22.86	(1.79)

NOTES :  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results of quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Detailed Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and are available on Company's website www.mblinfra.com  
2. The above Un-audited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendments rules